                 HCS-5100Plus Series New Generation Digital Infrared Language Distribution System
 4.35
HCS-851A/02 Interpreter Booth
HCS-851A/02
HCS-851K
Features
■ Compliant to ISO 4043
■ Odorless, antistatic, fire-retardant material
■ Optimum insulation and sound absorption
■ Hinged door (with observation window 0.20 m × 0.20 m),
opens outwards, operates silently
■ Two front windows and two side windows (high: 0.87 m);
lower edge of the window: 0.79 m from booth floor
■ Booth to hall (and vice versa) - sound pressure level
difference: >24 dB (1 kHz)
■ Reverberation time inside the booth: between 0.3 and 0.5 s
(octave bands from 125 Hz to 4000 Hz, booth unoccupied)
■ Ventilation system (purging 8 times per hour at least) of
interpretation booth uses low-noise exhaust fan
■ Internal dimensions of the booth h × w × d (cm): 200 × 160
× 160, accommodates two interpreters
■ Overall dimensions of the booth h × w × d (cm): 204 × 172
× 172
■ Shipping needs HCS-851K Interpreter Booth Shipping
Case
 Dimensions of HCS-851K h × w × d (cm): 110×209×75
 Weight (incl. the booth): 297 kg
Ordering Information
HCS-851A/02    Interpreter Booth (accommodates 2 interpreters,
internal dimensions is 200×160×160 cm,
aluminum alloy framework convenience for
disassembly, with a shipping case, total weight
is 297 kg)
HCS-851K    Interpreter Booth Shipping Case (for HCS-851A/02)
                 HCS-5100Plus Series New Generation Digital Infrared Language Distribution System
 4.36
HCS-851A/03 Interpreter Booth
HCS-851A/03
HCS-851K
HCS-851KT
Features
■ Compliant to ISO 4043
■ Odorless, antistatic, fire-retardant material
■ Optimum insulation and sound absorption
■ Hinged door (with observation window 0.20 m × 0.20 m),
opens outwards, operates silently
■ Three front windows and two side windows (high: 0.87 m);
lower edge of the window: 0.79 m from booth floor
■ Booth to hall (and vice versa) - sound pressure level
difference: >24 dB (1 kHz)
■ Reverberation time inside the booth: between 0.3 and 0.5 s
(octave bands from 125 Hz to 4000 Hz, booth unoccupied)
■ Ventilation system (purging 8 times per hour at least) of
interpretation booth uses low-noise exhaust fan
■ Internal dimensions h × w × d (cm): 200×240×160,
accommodates three interpreters
■ Overall dimensions h × w × d (cm): 204×252×172
■ Shipping needs HCS-851K and HCS-851KT Interpreter
Booth Shipping Case
 Dimensions of HCS-851K h × w × d (cm): 110×209×75
 Dimensions of HCS-851KT h × w × d (cm): 91×215×40
 Weight (incl. the booth): 415 kg
Ordering Information
HCS-851A/03    Interpreter Booth (accommodates 3 interpreters,
internal dimensions is 200×240×160 cm,
aluminum alloy framework convenience for
disassembly, with 2 shipping case, total weight
is 415 kg)
HCS-851KT                    Interpreter Booth Shipping Case
(for HCS-851A/03, HCS-851K needed)